

No. 34628-1-II

**COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II**

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**Respondent,**

**v.**

**DEREK LAMONT BLANKS,**

**Appellant/Defendant.**

01 FEB -5 AM 11:11  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY                      DEPUTY

---

**PIERCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT**

**CAUSE NO. 04-1-04442-3**

**THE HONORABLE JAMES R. ORLANDO,**

**Presiding at the Trial Court.**

---

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

**Sheri L. Arnold  
Attorney for Appellant  
WSBA No. 18760**

**P. O. Box 7718  
Tacoma, Washington 98406  
email: slarnold2002@yahoo.com  
(253)759-5940**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<b>I. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....</b>	<b>1-5</b>
<b>II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....</b>	<b>5-6</b>
<b>III. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....</b>	<b>6-7</b>
<b>IV. ARGUMENT.....</b>	<b>7-14</b>
 <b>THERE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT FACTUAL FINDINGS NUMBERED 2, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 14, 16, 18, 19, 20, AND 21.</b>	
<b>1. <u>There is not substantial evidence to support finding of fact number 2.....</u></b>	<b>8-10</b>
<b>2. <u>There is not substantial evidence to support finding of fact number 4.....</u></b>	<b>10-11</b>
<b>3. <u>There is not substantial evidence to support findings of facts numbered 5, 9-12, 14,16, and 18-21.....</u></b>	<b>11-14</b>
<b>V. CONCLUSION.....</b>	<b>14</b>

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Washington Cases**

**Page(s)**

*State v. Agee*, 89 Wn.2d 416, 573 P.2d 355 (1977).....7

*State v. Ford*, 110 Wn.2d 827, 755 P.3d 806 (1988).....7

*State v. Nelson*, 89 Wn.App. 179, 948 P.2d 1314 (1997).....7
